

Dr. Dhriti Gupta Vs. State of H.P. & ors.

Cr. MMO No. 80 of 2025

27.3.2025 Present: Mr. K.S. Thakur, Senior Advocate with Mr. Praveen Thakur, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Tejasvi Sharma, Mr. Varun Chandel and Mr. H.S. Rawat, Addl. A.Gs with Mr. Rohit Sharma, Dy. A.G., for the respondents/State.

Reply, on behalf of respondents No. 1 to 3, stands filed. Be taken on record. Copy supplied.

Enabling the petitioner to move an appropriate application for impleading the complainant, as party, list on 15.5.2025.

Cr. M.P. No. 473 of 2025

Interim order dated 21.2.2025 to continue.

Cr. M.P. No. 474 of 2025

The application is considered and allowed with a direction to the applicant to do the needful, as and when, directed by the Court to do so. The application is, thus, disposed of.

(Virender Singh)
Judge

March 27, 2025

(kalpana)