

Dr. Dhriti Gupta Vs. State of H.P. & ors.

Cr. MMO No. 80 of 2025

15.5.2025

Present: Mr. K.S. Thakur, Senior Advocate with Mr. Parv Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Tejasvi Sharma, Addl. A.G., for the respondent/State.

Before proceeding further, the respondent-State is directed to place on record the complete copy of the charge sheet, alongwith the documents, annexed with it.

Needful be done, on or before the next date of hearing. List on 29.5.2025.

Interim order to continue.

(Virender Singh)
Judge

May 15, 2025
(kalpana)