

Dhriti Gupta Vs. State of H.P. & ors.

Cr. Revision No. 80 of 2025

29.5.2025 Present: Petitioner in person with Mr. K.S. Thakur,
Senior Advocate with Mr. Harjeet Singh,
Advocate.

Mr. Tejasvi Sharma, Addl. A.G., for the
respondent-State.

Time sought to comply with the order dated
15.5.2025. List on 5.6.2025. Interim order to continue.

(Virender Singh)
Judge

May 29, 2025
(kalpana)