

Dhriti Gupta Vs. State of H.P. & Ors.

Cr. MMO No.80 of 2025

05.06.2025

Present: Mr. K.S. Thakur, Senior Advocate with Mr. Harjeet Singh, Advocate for the petitioner.

Mr. Tejasvi Sharma and Mr. Mohinder Zharaick, Additional Advocates General with Mr. Rohit Sharma, Deputy Advocate General for the respondents.

Time sought to comply with the order dated 15.05.2025. Needful be done, by or before the next date of hearing.

List on 26.06.2025.

Till then, interim order to continue.

June 05, 2025
(Gaurav Thakur)

(Virender Singh)
Judge