

Dhriti Gupta versus State of H.P. & Others

Cr. MMO No.80 of 2025

26.06.2025 Present: Mr. K.S. Thakur, Senior Advocate with Mr. Harjeet Singh, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Anup Rattan, Advocate General with Mr. Tejasvi Sharma, Additional Advocate General, for the respondent.

It has been submitted by the learned Senior Advocate that the documents, as per the order dated 15.05.2025, will be supplied by the petitioner herself. Enabling the learned counsel for the petitioner to file appropriate application, list on **30th June, 2025**.

Interim order to continue.

(Virender Singh)
Judge

June 26, 2025 (ps)