

**Dhriti Gupta Vs. State of H.P. & ors.**

**Cr. MMO No. 80 of 2025**

4.7.2025 Present: Mr. K.S. Thakur, Senior Advocate with Mr. Vinod Gupta, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Anup Rattan, Advocate General with Mr. Tejasvi Sharma, Addl. A.G., for the respondent/State.

On the last date of hearing, record of the trial Court was ordered to be requisitioned, however, the same has not been received.

Let reminder, in this regard, be issued.

List on 11.7.2025.

**(Virender Singh)**  
**Judge**

**July 4, 2025**  
**(kalpana)**