

**Dhriti Gupta vs. State of H.P. & Ors.**

**Cr.MMO No.80 of 2025**

11.07.2025      Present:      Mr. K.S. Thakur, Senior Advocate, with Mr. Harjeet Singh, Advocate, for the petitioner.  
  
Mr. Anup Rattan, Advocate General with Mr. Tejasvi Sharma, Mr. H.S. Rawat, Additional Advocates General & Mr. Rohit Sharma, Deputy Advocate General, for respondent/State.

**Cr.MP No.473 of 2025**

The application is not pressed at this stage.  
  
Consequently, the same is dismissed, as not pressed.

**Cr.MP No.1819 of 2025**

By way of the present application, indulgence of this Court has been sought to implead Dr. Udey Bhanu, as party-respondent No.4. The application is considered and allowed and Dr. Udey Bhanu., is ordered to be impleaded as party respondent No.4, in this case.

Amended memo of parties, as filed, be taken on record.

The application stands disposed of.

**Cr.MMO No.80 of 2025**

Let notice be issued to respondent No.4, returnable for **18.07.2025**, on taking steps during the course of day.

**(Virender Singh)**  
**Judge**

**July 11, 2025**  
(subhash)