

Denchon Aagmai versus State of H.P. & Another

Cr. MMO No.531 of 2025 a/w Cr.MMO No.80 of 2025.

Cr.MMO No. 531 of 2025

25.07.2025

Present:

Mr. Harsh Sharol, Advocate for the petitioner.

Mr. Rohit Sharma, Deputy Advocate General for respondent No.1.

Cr.MMO No.80 of 2025

Mr. K.S. Thakur, Senior Advocate with Mr. Harjeet Singh, Advocate for the petitioner.

Mr. H.S. Rawat, Additional Advocate General, for respondents No.1 to 3.

None for respondent No.4.

Cr.MMO No.531 of 2025.

Notices issued to respondent No.2, have been received back, after due service. Despite service no one has put appearance on behalf of respondent No.2.

Status report filed. Be taken on record.

List both the cases for hearing on **1st**

August, 2025.

**(Virender Singh)
Judge**

July 25, 2025 (ps)