

Denchan Aagmai versus State of H.P. & Another

Cr. MMO No.531 of 2025 a/w Cr.MMO No.80 of 2025.

Cr.MMO No. 531 of 2025

01.08.2025 Present: Mr. Manoj Pathak, Advocate for the petitioner.

Mr. Tejasvi Sharma, and Mr. H.S. Rawat, Additional Advocates General with Ms. Ranjna Patial, Deputy Advocate General, for respondent No.1.

Cr.MMO No.80 of 2025

Mr. K.S. Thakur, Senior Advocate with Mr. Harjeet Singh, Advocate for the petitioner.

Mr. Tejasvi Sharma, and Mr. H.S. Rawat, Additional Advocates General with Ms. Ranjna Patial, Deputy Advocate General, for respondents No.1 to 3.

None for respondent No.4.

List for hearing on **22nd August, 2025.**

**(Virender Singh)
Judge**

August 01, 2025 (ps)