

Denchan Aagmai vs. State of H.P. & Anr.

Cr.MMO No.531 of 2025 a/w
Cr.MMO No.80 of 2025

Cr.MMO No.531 of 2025

23.09.2025 Present:

Mr. Harsh, Advocate, vice Mr. Manoj Pathak,
Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Tejasvi Sharma and Mr. H.S. Rawat, Additional
Advocates General, with Ms. Ranjna Patial, Deputy
Advocate General, for respondent No.1/State.

Cr.MMO No.80 of 2025

Mr. K.S. Thakur, Senior Advocate, with Mr. Harjeet
Singh Thakur, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Tejasvi Sharma and Mr. H.S. Rawat, Additional
Advocates General, with Ms. Ranjna Patial, Deputy
Advocate General, for respondents No.1 to 3/State.

None for respondent No.4.

For hearing, list on **25.09.2025.**

(Virender Singh)
Judge

September 23, 2025
(subhash)