

Dr. Dhriti Gupta versus State of H.P. & Others

Cr.MMO No. 80 of 2025

30.10.2025 Present: Mr. K.S. Thakur, Senior Advocate with Mr. Himanshu Kapila, Advocate for the petitioner.

Mr. Varun Chandel, Additional Advocate General, for respondent No.1 to 3.

None for respondent No.4.

Cr.MMO No.531 of 2025 is de-linked and disposed of vide separate order of even date.

Cr.MMO No. 80 of 2025

List for hearing on ***11th December, 2025.***

(Virender Singh)
Judge

October 30, 2025 (ps)