

Dr. Dhriti Gupta versus State of H.P. & Others

Cr. MMO No.80 of 2025

11.12.2025

Present:

Mr. Harjeet Singh, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Rohit Sharma, Ms.Ranjna Patial and Ms. Avni Kochhar Mehta, Deputy Advocates General, for respondents No.1 to 3.

None for respondent No.4.

In view of the request made by learned counsel appearing for the petitioner, list after five weeks.

(Virender Singh)
Judge

December 11, 2025 (ps)